# 507057202 01/04/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7104039

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	-			
		Name		Execution Date	
FONDAZIONE PER ADR	OTERAPIA	ONCOLOGICA - TERA		06/30/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА				
Name:	ADVANCE	ANCED ONCOTHERAPY PLC			
Street Address:	17, DASHW	ASHWOOD HOUSE, 69 OLD BROAD STREET			
City:	LONDON				
State/Country:	UNITED KI	JNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	EC2M 1QS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		5056			
Patent Number:		3278			
Patent Number: 1036		63439			
Patent Number: 1098		81020			
Application Number:		54724			
Application Number:	1730	01236			
	(703 e sent to the rovided; if t 7038 rcart NIX0 901	8)816-4100 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 8164000 ter@nixonvan.com ON & VANDERHYE N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF INGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(703 e sent to the rovided; if t 7038 rcart NIX0 901 ARL	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3164000 ter@nixonvan.com ON & VANDERHYE N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF INGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	sent via US M		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(703 e sent to the rovided; if t 7038 rcart NIX0 901 ARL	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3164000 ter@nixonvan.com ON & VANDERHYE N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF INGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 7674-0001	sent via US M		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(703 e sent to the rovided; if t 7038 rcart NIX0 901 ARL	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3164000 ter@nixonvan.com ON & VANDERHYE N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF INGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	sent via US M		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(703 e sent to the rovided; if t 7038 rcart NIX0 901 ARL	e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 3164000 ter@nixonvan.com ON & VANDERHYE N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF INGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 7674-0001 JEFF GOEHRING	sent via US M		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, FONDAZIONE PER ADROTERAPIA ONCOLOGICA - TERA

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the inventions in:

- U.S. Patent No. <u>8,405,056</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>March 24, 2010</u>, at Reel <u>024127</u>, and Frame <u>0900</u>;
- U.S. Patent No. <u>7,423,278</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>September 23</u>, <u>2005</u>, at Reel <u>017030</u>, and Frame <u>0432</u>;
- U.S. Patent No. <u>10,363,439</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>December 9</u>, <u>2014</u>, at Reel <u>034434</u>, and Frame <u>0001</u>;
- U.S. Patent No. <u>10,981,020</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>June 7, 2019</u>, at Reel <u>049407</u>, and Frame <u>0491</u>;
- U.S. Appln. No. <u>17/254,724</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>May 3, 2021</u>, at Reel <u>056117</u>, and Frame <u>0070</u>;
- U.S. Appln. No. <u>17/301,236</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded on <u>March 30</u>, <u>2021</u>, at Reel <u>055763</u>, and Frame <u>0028</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>ADVANCED ONCOTHERAPY PLC</u>, located and doing business at <u>17, Dashwood House, 69 Old Broad Street, London EC2M 1QS, UNITED</u> <u>KINGDOM</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent applications aforesaid, and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 058545 FRAME: 0652 FONDAZIONE PER ADROTERAPIA ONCOLOGICA - TERA

Fignature Ve Bγ

Name VANOLO CLAUDEN 210 (print name)

Title	GENERAL	SECRETHRY
_	(print title	e)

Lzos/00/06 \_\_\_\_

### ADVANCED ONCOTHERAPY PLC

By MHarley-Sweer Signature
Signature
Name_ML+HARWY-SMELR
(print name)
Title HEAD OF INTRUECTURE PROPERTY
(print title)
Date 30 JUNE 2021.

**RECORDED: 01/04/2022**